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LIVESTOCK AUCTION
Boone County 2023 Sale Total: $295,763.50
August 10, 2023

Goats Average Price Per Lb. $14.71
SELLER EARTAG ~ WEIGHT PURCHASER PRICE PER LB.

Grand Champion:

Jayne Franseen 456 112 Johnson Tractor, Inc. $23.00
Reserve Champion:

Morgan Franseen 457 114  Edwards Orchard $20.00
Megyn Franseen 458 117  Cabin Creek Farms $21.00
Hazel McNair 469 99 Cherry Valley Feed & Supplies $9.00
Caiden Smith 468 101  Conserv FS $9.00
Aiden Hill 470 75 Conserv FS $8.00
Molly Purdom 238 116  Midland States Bank $13.00

Dairy Products
Senior Champion Best of Show Dairy Female:
Justin Irwin Maplehurst Farms $1,700.00

Junior Champion Best of Show Dairy Female:
Justin Irwin -- No Sale Sold Above

Dairy Steers Averge Price Per Lb. $2.84
SELLER EARTAG  WEIGHT ~PURCHASER PRICE PER LB.
Grand Champion:

No vk w N R

Ellie Hildebrandt 229 1196 Midland States Bank $2.00
Reserve Champion:

Tess Hildebrandt 232 1373 Country Pride Meats $2.75
Grand Champion Rate of Gain:

Dakota Schober 234 1363 Conserv FS $2.75
Reserve Champion Rate of Gain:

Dale Worley 230 1468 Central Grain Company $2.50
Allyson Aves 224 1428 Axis Seed - Andrew Paulson $2.50
Addison Barrone 231 1493 Prairie Pure Cheese $2.50
Madelyn Aves 233 1427 Infinity Ag Solutions $3.25
Ryan Hildebrandt 228 1400 Bull Run Farms $3.25
Hayden Aves 226 1435 Central Grain Company $4.50
Evan Wick 225 1295 Axis Seed - Andrew Paulson $2.75

Ty Henninger 227 1435 Ellwanger Farm & Trucking $2.50
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Swine Averge Price Per Lb. $7.66

SELLER EARTAG  WEIGHT PURCHASER PRICE PER LB.
Grand Champion Barrow:

Grant Osterberg 750 268  Conserv FS $20.00
Reserve Champion Barrow:

Case Charlesworth 849 278  Kunes Auto Group $15.00
Grand Champion Purebred Barrow:

Grant Osterberg -- Sold Above

Reserve Champion Purebred Barrow:

Case Charlesworth -- Sold Above

Grand Champion Crossbred Barrow:

Isabelle Cummings 829 278  The DeLong Company $6.50
Reserve Champion Crossbred Barrow:

Grant Osterberg -- No Sale

Champion Pair of Barrows:

Case Charlesworth -- No Sale

Reserve Champion Pair of Barrows:

Cole Charlesworth 844 263  Central Grain Company $13.00
Phillip Davis 791 290 Sorg's Farm Packing, Inc. $4.50
Brielle Fleming 819 254  River Bend Seed LLC $5.00
Adyson Smith 724 273  Halat Grain Farms, Inc. $3.25
Landon Behling 892 237  Central Grain Company $4.50
Hayden Olson 877 263  Collins Sanitary, LLC $13.00
Colton Bonvillain 875 272  Eickman's Processing Company $3.75
Katey Zei 869 256 Woodman's $9.00
Archer Smith 722 258 J&DOil, Inc. $3.50
Jayten Thompson 828 278  Sweeney Tax Preparation $3.25
Kenley Osterberg 745 257  The Delong Company $15.00
Hunter Shott 781 275 Boone County Transmissions $8.75
Aaden Huffar 885 266  Book Cattle & Grain $6.00
Adley Jacobs 853 272  Cherry Valley Feed & Supplies $8.50
McKenlee Kimmel 714 261  Dial Machine, Inc. $5.00
Julia Rudy 794 264  Conserv FS $8.50
Caleb Koura 862 263  Walter Farm $6.00
Garrett D'Agostin 809 269  Stimes Real Estate, LLC $4.25
Vann Rossmiller 888 288  Stateline Rental Properties $7.00
Regan Shanks 786 264  Walter Seed $8.50
Mallory Banks 818 277  Northern Directional Drilling $9.00
Sean Morgan 719 253  Harvard Logistics, LLC $5.25
Elijah Keller 882 243  Woodman's $6.00
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Nathan Mickey
Jozzy Mundy

Vince Savino

Ellie Ekberg

Olivia Landi
Natalie Shott
Garret Mickey
Abby Koura
Carson Morrill
LeAnn Brinkmeyer
Gauge Ekberg
Charlotte Blodgett
Hudson Carr
Ethan Zei

Lauren Brinkmeyer
Grant Shook
Blake Adamson
Charlie Shipton
Trenton Behling
Brooke Bottcher
Maysen Smith
Jillianne Cummings
Avery McClenthen
Blake Bullard
Emily Feick

Ataley Smith
Ryley Adamson
Mallory Ekberg
Benjamin Bullard
Rose Nelson
Jarrett Fleming
Gavin Ekberg
Sawyer Shook
Kaiden Holmes
Riley Shanks

Nick Davis

Owen Nelson
Molly Shipton
Avery Jacobs
Keilee Kimmel
Jonah Mundy

807
836

795
741
899
779
806
861
802
870
737
830
735
863
871
797
702
896
890
705
816
831
827
729
838
815
709
743
726
825
821
388
799
787
783
790
873
894
858
717
835

231
261

265
230
280
276
250
275
254
238
231
279
287
284
268
288
281
285
284
273
264
245
279
272
286
238
285
258
287
288
260
236
261
235
290
269
272
280
273
288
245

Kunes Auto Group

$17.50

R.). Daniels Fuel & Tire $6.00
Berkshire Hathaway Starck Real Estate,

Pat Betlinski $5.00
2M Farms $8.00
Conserv FS $7.00
Country Pride Meats $9.00
Infinity Ag Solutions $10.25
J & M Plating $6.00
Sorg's Farm Packing, Inc. $5.50
Blackhawk Bank $5.75
Brian & Crystal Mueller $11.00
Tobin, Ramon & Barber $5.75
Dial Machine, Inc. $5.75
Sunshine Vacations $6.75
John Kim, DDS $5.50
Scott & Deb Yunk $7.50
Dixon Auto Sales, Inc. $8.25
Conserv FS $7.50
Shott Family Livestock $6.50
Woodman's $8.00
Logan Avenue Mobile $6.25
Winnebago-Boone Farm Bureau $6.00
Dial Machine, Inc. $7.50
J & D Qil, Inc. $16.25
Jared & Heather Wick $6.75
Blackhawk Bank $6.00
Resource Bank $7.00
R.). Daniels Fuel & Tire $6.00
Conserv FS $15.00
Dixon Auto Sales, Inc. $5.50
Conserv FS $5.75
Compeer Financial-Sycamore $7.00
Edwards Orchard $6.00
Newburg Storage Inc $6.00
Compeer Financial-Sycamore $12.50
Complete Feed Service, LLC $6.00
Northern Directional Drilling $7.00
River Bend Seed LLC $7.00
Cherry Valley Feed & Supplies $6.00
D5 Iron Works, Inc. $7.00
Quality Concessions-Wisconsin Cheese $6.00




Beef Averge Price Per Lb. $3.91
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SELLER EARTAG  WEIGHT PURCHASER PRICE PER LB.
Grand Champion:

Reagan Kasper 101 1474 Dixon Auto Sales, Inc. $4.25
Reserve Grand Champion:

Kolton Knutson 103 1188 R.J. Daniels Fuel & Tire $3.00
Grand Champion Carcass Steer:

Kinlee Knutson 102 1275 Eickman's Processing Company $4.75
Reserve Champion Carcass Steer:

Reagan Kasper -- Sold Above

Grand Champion Rate-of-Gain:

Nathan Engel 122 1352 Conserv FS $4.00
Reserve Champion Rate-of Gain

Lindsay Rhode 109 1617 Gallano Trucking $5.50
Rachel McCoy 105 1373 Gallano Farms $5.25
Genevieve Stark 114 1185 Sweeney Tax Preparation $2.25
Elle Rhode 110 1460 Kunes Auto Group $5.50
Paul Stark 116 1005 Resource Bank $2.75
Jackson Paulson 120 1311 Fowler/Kufalk Farms $3.50
Braxton Fowler 126 1468 CHS Elburn $4.00
Blake Stark 115 1222 Midland States Bank $3.00
Savanah Fowler 121 1336 Chad's Excavating $5.00
Noah Graves 118 1348 Wayside Farms $3.00
Savannah Anderson 119 1196 Sisson Farms $2.75
Maci McCoy 104 1229 Kunes Auto Group $4.00

Sheep Averge Price Per Lb. $14.53

SELLER EARTAG  WEIGHT PURCHASER PRICE PER LB.
Grand Champion:

Zach Morrow -- No Sale

Reserve Champion:

Owen Walberg 360 134  Robert Walberg $20.00
Grand Champion Rate of Gain:

Ainsley Pollard 362 168  Maplehurst Farms $15.00
Reserve Champion Rate of Gain:

Allen Ryan 351 139  Dan Shott $5.75
Vinny Acosta 353 128 Robert Walberg $5.00
Zach Morrow 345 158 Halat Grain Farms, Inc. $16.00
Emma Walberg 357 139  Stone Seed, Jim Maars $23.00
Thomas Acosta 356 95 Resource Bank $8.00
Megan Walberg 358 155  Central Grain Company $24.00
J.T. Ryan 23095 128 Midland States Bank $14.00




FUR & FEATHER AUCTION Sale Total: $15,925.00

Boone County -- August 12, 203 Resale Total: $650.00
Poultry Processing PURCHASER PRICE
1. Gabe Tuttle Grand Champion Overall Pen of 3 No Quality Renovations $250.00
2. Addison Guenther Reserve Champion Pen of 3 Production No Midland States Bank $200.00
3. Austin Price Grand Champion Meat Pen of 3 Yes Applehouse Mfg. & Design, LLC $400.00
4. Oliver Tillery Grand Champion Turkey Yes Lee Auction Service $525.00
5. Lillian Tillery Reserve Champion Turkey Yes Halteigen Farms - Bill & Kathy Hall $450.00
6. Jayden Haerterich Meat Pen (Cockerels) No Don Banks $200.00
7. Kaycee Fredrick Jumbo Pekin Drake Yes Winnebago-Boone Farm Bureau $200.00
8. Emmalynn Tillery Young Hen Bronze Turkey Yes Halteigen Farms - Bill & Kathy Hall $500.00
9. Ethan Follman Brown Leghorn Pullet No Don Banks $175.00
10. Sarah Gill Barred Plymouth Rock Pullet No Belvidere North FFA $175.00
11. Olivia Carlson Young Hen Bronze Turkey Yes Ellwanger Centennial Farm $350.00
12. Jack Reininger Rhode Island Red Pullet-Breed Champion  No Elle & Lindsay Rhode $350.00
13. Caileigh McGuinness Meat Pen No Winnebago-Boone Farm Bureau $175.00
14. Kaylee Fredrick Young Tom White Turkey Yes Gallano Trucking $525.00
15. Liam Bedore Barred Plymouth Rock Hen No Butch Peters Family $175.00
16. William Tillery Meat Pen (Cockerels) Yes Bull Run Farms $525.00
17. Ashlyn Haerterich Meat Pen (Pullets) No Cherry Valley Feed & Supplies $250.00
18. Aubrey Carlson Young Hen White Turkey Yes Huntington Insurance $475.00
19. Sara Reininger Black Orpington Cock No Susan Robinson $300.00
20. Lucas Castillo Young Tom White Turkey Yes Springlake Farm $525.00
21. Zarah Ronquillo Easter Egger Pullet No Huntington Insurance $225.00
22. Adyson Haerterich Meat Pen (Pullets) No Cherry Valley Feed & Supplies $225.00
23. Gabe Tuttle Maran Cockerel No Shott Family Livestock $300.00
24. Addison Guenther Rhode Island Pullet No Binski Barnyard $250.00
25. Oliver Tillery Reserve Champion Meat Pen Yes KRK Excavating $650.00
26. Lillian Tillery Meat Pen Yes Morelock Family $550.00
27. Jayden Haerterich Plymouth Rock Cockerel No Meier Farms $250.00
28. Kaycee Fredrick Meat Pen Yes John O'Donnell $275.00
29. Emmalyn Tillery Meat Pen (Pullets) Yes Bull Run Farms $600.00
30. Sarah Gill Spanish Cockerel No Winnebago-Boone Farm Bureau $300.00
31. Olivia Carlson Young Tom Bronze Turkey Yes Amanda Shott-Hereford $425.00
32. Jack Reininger White Leghorn Hen No Susan Robinson $400.00
33. Kaylee Fredrick Meat Pen Yes Scott & Deb Yunk $275.00
34. William Tillery Young Tom Bronze Turkey Yes Applehouse Mfg. & Design, LLC $550.00
35. Ashlyn Haerterich Langshan Pullet No Richardson Farms $350.00
36. Sara Reininger Rhode Island Red Hen No Quentin & Janet Paul $350.00
37. Lucas Castillo Meat Pen Yes Yates Farms $625.00

38. Zarah Ronquillo Barred Rock Pullet No The Complete Sheep Shoppe $325.00
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Rabbits

Gage Vermett

Eli Vermett
Addison Vermett
Evan Crull

Ella Crull

Adyson Haerterich
Gage Vermett

Eli Vermett

Resales
Lot #13

Lot #17

Lot #22

Lot #35

Lot #6

Lot #8

Lot #8

Champion Meat Pen -- Tattoo: V7, V11, V15
Reserve Meat Pen -- Tattoo: V14, V9, V10
New Zealand Doe -- Tattoo: C1D1

New Zealand Jr. Buck -- Tattoo: C26

New Zealand Jr. Buck -- Tattoo: C28

New Zealand Buck - Tattoo: NZ1

New Zealand Doe Tattoo: C61

New Zealand Doe -- Tattoo: C62

C. McGuinness -- Meat Pen

A. Haerterich -- Meat Pen

A. Haerterich -- Meat Pen

A. Haerterich -- Pullet

A. Haerterich -- New Zealand Buck
E. Vermett -- New Zeland Doe

E. Vermett -- New Zeland Doe

PURCHASER PRICE

Get-A-Key Acres $425.00
Get-A-Key Acres $275.00
All World Machinery $200.00
Midland States Bank $200.00
John O'Donnell $275.00
Cherry Valley Feed & Supplies $325.00
First Class General Contracting $300.00
Donald Banks $275.00
PURCHASER PRICE

Exit 42 Rabbit Company $150.00
Meier Farms $100.00
Emily Nkashima $75.00
Heritage Farm $50.00
Exit 42 Rabbit Company $50.00
Dan Shott $100.00
Franks Gerkin Ponitz & Greeley $125.00
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